

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:		12-1664	Version: 1	• <i>i i</i>			
Туре:	Reso	olution		Status:	Passed		
				In control:	City Council		
				Final action:	9/5/2012		
Title:	Authorizing the Police Department to accept the grant/donation from the St. Paul Police Foundation in the amount of \$100,000 for the Gang Unit for years 2012-2013.						
Sponsors:	Kath	y Lantry					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. \$100,000 St Paul Police Foundation Donation, 2. Financial Analysis						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	ion	Result	
0/10/0010	4	Mayarla	C#:	Sia	nad		

	9/12/2012	1	Mayor's Office	Signed					
	9/5/2012	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass				
And sub-investigation of the provide state and the superstate from the Ot Device Foundation in the									

Authorizing the Police Department to accept the grant/donation from the St. Paul Police Foundation in the amount of \$100,000 for the Gang Unit for years 2012-2013.

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Police Foundation was formed in 2005 to help the Saint Paul Police Department (SPPD) in many ways including insuring that public safety for our citizens remains the number one priority for our city; and

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Police Foundation board of directors has approved the granting/donation of \$100,000 to the SPPD, and

WHEREAS, the SPPD would like to accept the donation; and

WHEREAS, the public purpose served is that the \$100,000 donation will be used for the gang unit for overtime to allow the SPPD to create and attend alternative programs for youth at risk from becoming involved in gangs and for officers to educate the public about gangs and be present at events well attended by the general public that also attract gang violence including school and sporting events; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council accepts this generous donation and extend its sincere thanks to the Saint Paul Police Foundation.

See Attached